Profile of General Demographic Characteristics: 1990-2000

Phillips County, Colorado

1990
Age and Gender
Total Population 4,189
Males 1,979
Females 2,210
Under 5: 281
5t09: 321
10to 14: 310
15to 19: 256
20to 24. 160
25to0 34. 562
35to0 44. 537
45t0 54: 425
55 to 59: 233
60 to 64: 225
65to 74: 417
75 to 84. 328
85 and up: 134
Race
White 4,174
Black/Afr.Amr. 0
Amer. Indian 2
Asian/Pac. | land. 9
Asian Indian 0
Chinese 0
Filipino 1
Japanese 0.0
Korean 7
Vietnamese 0
Other Asian 0
Pacific 1
Other 4

Hispanic/Latino Origin

Hispanic/Latino 170
Mexican 153
Puerto Rican 0
Cuban 1
Other Hispanic 16

2000 Change
4,480 6.9%
2,164 9.3%
2,316 4.8%

307 9.3%
337 5.0%
349 12.6%
304  18.8%
187  16.9%
461  -18.0%
674 25.5%
571  34.4%
215 -7.7%
208 -7.6%
406 -2.6%
202 -11.0%
169  26.1%
4,168 -0.1%

9
13 550.0%
19 111.1%

4

1
6  500.0%

1
5  -286%

0

1
1 0.0%
271 6675.0%
527  210.0%
448 192.8%

0
0 -100.0%
79 393.8%

Relationship

Household Population
Householder
Spouse

w/own child

Group Quarters Pop.
Institutionalized
Non-ingtitutional

Household by Type
Total Households
Family
w/children*
Married couple family
w/children*
Female Householder,
no husband present
w/children*
Non-family Households
Householder living alone

Average Household Size
Average Family Size

1990

4,124
1,712
1,037
1,198
65
65

1,712
1,182
535
1,037
453

112
69

530
494

241
2.97

Housing Occupancy and Tenure

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

For seasonal, recreational, or
occasional use

Vacancy Rate

Owner-occupied Units
Renter-occupied Units

Owner-occupied HH Size
Renter-occupied HH Size

1,960
1,712
248

18
12.7%

1,238
474

2.40
2.44

2000 Change
4,391 6.5%
1,781 4.0%
1,090 5.1%
1,280 6.8%

89 36.9%
83 27.7%

6

1,781 4.0%
1,239 4.8%
586 9.5%
1,090 5.1%
488 7.7%
99  -11.6%
61  -11.6%
542 2.3%
489 -1.0%
2.47 2.5%
3.01 1.3%
2,014 2.8%
1,781 4.0%
233 -6.0%
23 27.8%
11.6% -8.6%
1,347 8.8%
434 -8.4%
251 4.6%
2.31 -5.3%

* " with children” in 1990 includes all related children, whilein 2000 only natural, adopted and step children areincluded



